

Requested by Representative NERON

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2739**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 8, delete “Four” and insert “Three”.

2 In line 11, after the semicolon insert “and”.

3 In line 12, delete “; and” and insert a semicolon.

4 Delete line 13.

5 Delete lines 25 through 28 and insert:

6 “(D) One Senator appointed by the President of the Senate and one Rep-
7 resentative appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives.

8 “(b) The Legislative Fiscal Officer and the Legislative Revenue Officer,
9 or their designees, and the members of the committee who are members of
10 the Legislative Assembly shall serve as nonvoting members on the committee
11 formed under this subsection.”.

12 In line 33, delete the colon and insert “consideration of the methodology
13 identified by the committee.”.

14 Delete lines 34 through 45.

15 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 5.

16 In line 6, delete “(d)” and insert “(c)”.

17 In line 17, after “Services” insert “shall consult with the Legislative Fis-
18 cal Officer and”.

19
